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G-d has set aside Appointed Times for us to meet with Him (Leviticus 23:1-2).
These are Times to connect with Him, understand His heart, see the shadows
of our Messiah, Yeshua, and how they will be fulfilled in the times to come,

the End of this Age.

Appointed Time

Date (2025)

Event Date

Tu Bishvat
“New Year” for trees.

Thursday, February 13t

Purim (Ta’anit Esther)
Celebrates the defeat of the
plot to destroy the Jews of
Persia.

Friday, March 14
Starts Thurs 13t
sunset

Thurs 13 = Fast of Esther

Passover
Deliverance of the Jewish
people from Egypt. (The first
Redemption).

Sunday, April 13t
Starts Sat 12" sunset
(Erev Pesach)

Day 2 — Mon 14"
(April 15 - 18)

Passover - Final Day /
Meal of Messiah

Sunday, April 20
Ends nightfall.
(Day 7, Sat 19t")

Lag Ba’Omer

Friday, May 16
Starts Thurs 15t
sunset

Yom Yerushalayim
Jerusalem Day

Monday, May 26

Shavuot
Shavuot: giving of the Torah on
Mt. Sinai / outpouring of the
Ruach in the Second Temple.

Monday, June 2"
Starts Sun 1% sunset
Day 2 — Tues 3™

Sun 1% night Service:
Night of the Bride
Service

Tish'a B'Av
Day of mourning and fasting for
destruction of Temples

Sunday, August 3™
Starts Sat 2" sunset




Appointed Time

Date (2025)

Event Date

Rosh HaShanah
The Jewish New Year. The
anniversary of the creation.

Tuesday, September 23™
Starts Mon 22" sunset
Day 2 — Wed 24"

Mon 22" night Service:
Erev Rosh HaShanah
Day 1 — Tuesday 23"
Service

Yom Kippur
Yom Kippur is the holiest day
of the year, the Day of
Atonement.

Thursday, October 2™
Starts Wed 1% sunset
Day of complete fast

Wed 1% night Service:
Erev Yom Kippur
Thurs 2" — Day Service

Sukkot — Day One
The seven days of Sukkot—

celebrated by dwelling in a
sukkah.

Tuesday, October 7"
Starts Wed 6™ sunset
(Oct 7 - 13)

Kehillah gatherings
(TBC)
Tues Oct 6 to Fri 15

Sukkot — Day Seven
Hosanah Rabah

Monday, October 13t
Ends nightfall

Shemini Atzeret
Eighth Day of Assembly.

Tuesday, October 14t

Shemini Atzeret Service
& location TBC

Simchat Torah (Diaspora)
Celebrates the new cycle of
annual scriptural readings.

Wednesday, October 15

Simchat Torah Service
& location TBC

Hanukkah — One Candle
Hanukkah commemorates the
rededication of the Temple in
Jerusalem.

Monday, Dec 15
Starts Sun 14 sunset

One Candles: Kehillah
gathering Sun 14"
(Location TBC) -1
Candle

Hanukkah - Eight Candles

Sunday, Dec 22"
Ends nightfall
Monday Dec 23"

Eight Candles: Kehillah
gathering Sun 22"
(Location TBC)

Please Note: Days shaded in grey represent a Shabbat, a day
of rest from work, partial grey represents work should be
avoided, or allowed with restriction.
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